



{1}

902 sr.no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7110 OF 2024

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Deshmukh h/f. Mr. Gite Umesh
Babanrao

AGP for respondents 1 to 4 : Mr. V.S. Badakh.

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 11TH JULY, 2024.

ORDER :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner,
2. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 25th July, 2024.
3. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
4. Till the returnable date, the inquiry may proceed, however, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner in pursuance of such inquiry.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

grt/-