



(1)

wp7110.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.7110 OF 2024

**AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND ORS**

Mr. U. B. Gite, Advocate for the petitioner

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER, 2024

P C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Interim relief is expiring today.
3. Interim relief, if any to continue till further orders.
4. Stand over to 09-12-2024 for admission.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]