



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
46 WRIT PETITION NO. 6563 OF 2024	03.10.2025
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 6629 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4881 OF 2023	03.10.2025
50 WRIT PETITION NO. 6866 OF 2024	03.10.2025
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 6882 OF 2024	03.10.2025
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 7110 OF 2024	03.10.2025
53 WRIT PETITION NO. 7437 OF 2024	03.10.2025
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 7613 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7632 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7637 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7663 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7653 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7652 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7638 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7633 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7661 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7688 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7649 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7644 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7655 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7654 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7660 OF 2024 WITH WRIT	03.10.2025

PETITION NO. 7639 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7650 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7635 OF 2024	
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 8098 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8218 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12884 OF 2023	03.10.2025
57 WRIT PETITION NO. 8493 OF 2024	06.10.2025
59 WRIT PETITION NO. 8685 OF 2024	06.10.2025
60 WRIT PETITION NO. 9003 OF 2024	06.10.2025
64 WRIT PETITION NO. 9731 OF 2024	06.10.2025
65 WRIT PETITION NO. 9751 OF 2024	06.10.2025
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 10184 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13058 OF 2022	06.10.2025
67 WRIT PETITION NO. 10528 OF 2024	07.10.2025
68 WRIT PETITION NO. 10661 OF 2024	07.10.2025
69 WRIT PETITION NO. 10665 OF 2024	07.10.2025
70 WRIT PETITION NO. 10793 OF 2024	07.10.2025
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 10794 OF 2024	07.10.2025
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 10892 OF 2024	07.10.2025
73 WRIT PETITION NO. 10894 OF 2024	07.10.2025
74 WRIT PETITION NO. 10918 OF 2024	07.10.2025
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 11090 OF 2024	07.10.2025
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 11093 OF 2024	07.10.2025
77 WRIT PETITION NO. 11354 OF 2024	08.10.2025
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 12134 OF 2024	08.10.2025
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 12334 OF 2024	08.10.2025
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 12342 OF 2024	08.10.2025
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 12349 OF 2024	08.10.2025
84 WRIT PETITION NO. 12352 OF 2024	08.10.2025

85 WRIT PETITION NO. 12545 OF 2024	08.10.2025
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 12554 OF 2024	08.10.2025
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 12651 OF 2024	09.10.2025
88 WRIT PETITION NO. 12734 OF 2024	09.10.2025
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 13095 OF 2024	09.10.2025
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 13639 OF 2024	09.10.2025
93 WRIT PETITION NO. 13716 OF 2024	09.10.2025
94 WRIT PETITION NO. 13947 OF 2024	09.10.2025
95 WRIT PETITION NO. 14058 OF 2024	09.10.2025
96 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2014	09.10.2025
98 WRIT PETITION NO. 3779 OF 2022	10.10.2025
99 WRIT PETITION NO. 2591 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5632 OF 2025 IN WP/2591/2024	10.10.2025
100 WRIT PETITION NO. 11820 OF 2024	10.10.2025
101 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9508 OF 2025 IN WPST/11593/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9510 OF 2025 IN WPST/23978/2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7447 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7446 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7445 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7448 OF 2020	10.10.2025
102 WRIT PETITION NO. 8365 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4030 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10125 OF 2023 IN WP/4030/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10127 OF 2023 IN WP/4030/2020	13.10.2025
103 WRIT PETITION NO. 10821 OF 2022	13.10.2025
104 WRIT PETITION NO. 4044 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9482 OF 2025 IN WP/4044/2024	13.10.2025
105 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1864 OF 2021 IN ARBAST/14004/2020	13.10.2025

106 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3693 OF 2024 IN ARBA/14/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3699 OF 2024 IN ARBA/13/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3700 OF 2024 IN ARBA/12/2011	13.10.2025
107 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2654 OF 2025 IN RAST/37745/2015	13.10.2025
108 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6340 OF 2025 IN RAST/16050/2020	13.10.2025
109 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8488 OF 2025 IN WP/8356/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8356 OF 2024	13.10.2025
110 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8508 OF 2025 IN WP/12822/2022	13.10.2025

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb