



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 555 OF 2024  
1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 2341 OF 2024  
1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 2970 OF 2024  
1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 3209 OF 2024  
1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 3486 OF 2024  
1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 3580 OF 2024  
1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 3641 OF 2024  
1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 3931 OF 2024  
1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 4196 OF 2024  
1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 4782 OF 2024  
1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 4900 OF 2024  
1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 5355 OF 2024  
1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2024  
1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 5620 OF 2024  
1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 6014 OF 2024  
1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 6563 OF 2024  
1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 6629 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4881 OF 2023  
1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 6866 OF 2024  
1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 6882 OF 2024  
1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 7110 OF 2024  
1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 7437 OF 2024  
1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 7923 OF 2024  
1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 8002 OF 2024  
1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 8010 OF 2024  
1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 8098 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12884 OF 2023  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8218 OF 2024  
1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 9430 OF 2024  
1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 9442 OF 2024  
1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 10471 OF 2024  
1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 10686 OF 2024  
1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 10706 OF 2024  
1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 11391 OF 2024  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8129 OF 2025  
IN WP/11391/2024  
1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 11622 OF 2024  
1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 12195 OF 2024  
1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 12436 OF 2024  
1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2024  
1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 13364 OF 2024  
1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 13366 OF 2024  
1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 13417 OF 2024  
1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 13418 OF 2024  
1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 13419 OF 2024  
1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 13420 OF 2024  
1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 13421 OF 2024  
1097 SECOND APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2017  
1098 SECOND APPEAL NO. 253 OF 2017

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4363 OF 2017  
IN SA/253/2017  
1099 SECOND APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2019  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6826 OF 2025  
IN SA/61/2019  
1100 SECOND APPEAL NO. 659 OF 2019  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14702 OF 2019  
IN SA/659/2019  
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 660 OF 2019  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14703 OF 2019  
IN SA/660/2019  
1101 SECOND APPEAL NO. 149 OF 2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3147 OF 2025  
IN SA/149/2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9505 OF 2025  
IN SA/149/2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3241 OF 2023  
IN SA/149/2023  
1102 SECOND APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6244 OF 2023  
IN SA/256/2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6243 OF 2023  
IN SA/256/2023  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4504 OF 2024  
IN SA/256/2023  
1103 SECOND APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2023  
1104 SECOND APPEAL NO. 331 OF 2023

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 03.10.2025**

**P.C. :**

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on 29.01.2026.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]  
JUDGE**

DDC