

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

962 WRIT PETITION NO. 7110 OF 2024

Agricultural Produce Market Committee Through Its Secretary
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

.....
AGP for the State : Smt. Bharati Gunjal

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : MAY 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

- . Though circulated, none appears for the Petitioner.
2. The learned AGP for the State is present.
3. The matter stands adjourned to the week commencing from 22.06.2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

GGP